Vol. MA4 Page____

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Household Finance Corporation
577 Lamont Road
Elmhurst, IL 60126

to graph and in a source of the

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LINE OF CREDIT INSTRUMENT

1876 Other Cappy bas develope

If box is checked, this mortgage secures future advances.		
1991年 1991年 1994年 - 英国·新兴·美国·西州 在中国的政治的国际企业的国际企业,但是国际政治的国际企业。		
THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 13TH day of OCTOBER	, 19 04	, between the Grantor(s),
WILLIAM H. KING AND SUZANNE K. KING, HUSBAND AND WIFE		_, seemen the Oranio (s),
(herein "Borrower"), Housekey Elyanold accompany		
(herein "Borrower"), HOUSEKEY FINANCIAL CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA (herein "Trustee") and the Beneficiary, HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION (a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the LAWADE.	CORPORAT	ION
	OF CALIFOR	VIA ,
102/-G HILL TOP OR HILL TOP CENTED PEDDING OF SCOOL		whose address is
Andreign the finder of a transport of the fine and the fine and the fine of th		
of the regarding approximation of the control of th		
artinal ar und district statement of the first of the statement of the first of the	• .	
in the contract that the experience of the second of the s		
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of	f\$ 10.000	
for a credit limit state in the mineral mineral any adjustments in the interest ra	te if that rate	is variable, and providing
for a credit limit state in the principal sum above and an initial advance of \$ 13	,150.00	;
TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of (1) the indebtedness evider including any increases if the contract sets is uncircle. (2) for		
Turst; and (4) the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borreconsideration of the indebtedness begin recited and the terminal transfer of the covenants.	ower herein	contained Borrower in
brobett	y located	in the County of
KLAMATH Whose perform free various is the larger area from the control of the larger in the larger is the larger in the larger		State of Oregon:
and the first term of the contract of the state of the contract of the temperature of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the temperature of the contract of the temperature of the contract of th		
Fig. 16 and the second SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT: "A"E		*
and an experience a photo give his discourse post and a long training and a com-		
The first of the control of the cont	12 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
o Tivo, ver o cito de Caració de Caració de entireixo avec e con especiencia de la colonia de la colonia de la		
reduced the element metre of the time time the flatter over the grown temperature of the first time.		
and a property of the property of the continuous sections of the continuous property of the continuous sections of the continuous		
om transfer om er for flagte hat kansted famensted mit fla heldere het finde voorstellen in. Om tra flade to tro te die omtee hem entelfug entelleren till, find fille git in die stelle in te		***
 See the species and a second se		
na Maria Propertica de la compacta de la casa del casa del casa de la casa de la casa de la casa de la casa de		
and the small time is the second of the property of the contract of the contra		
Again the a particularly the light short same of the second of the second of		
ing panggang ang panggang ang Panggang ang panggang ang panggang ang panggang ang panggang panggang panggang p Panggang panggang pa		
the second of the first second second case is the second control of the second control of the second control of the second case		
repositives one and in the reserves was sense the state of the properties of the sense of the se	leut.	
网络海岸海岸海岸岸 有效 化连续换点 计记录程序 机维生物 电视电阻器 经现金证券 医乳腺病 化二氯化物		
- 神経 - 南経 李字時刻 2017年 李邦 24 - 42 - 南月紀 - 超光光 - 19 - 36 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 1	rangan dan salah sal Salah salah sa	-
- 學科學學科學學院的 医乳腺切迹 计图片数据数据 计选择数据数据 海绵的 抗皮脂肪的 计分类 电电子电流 医神经炎 医神经炎		
with each too to be refer to amount a practical parties out the most as in the pro-		
And the second of the second o		
to Larger the third belleving on the branch is a decode, of the effective of expensive at the entire of the section of the entire of the entir		
provide the contract the state of the state	Haran Say	
Transferring to transfer and an indigental transferring from the property of t		•
. The state of the	and the second second	
♥		

ORIGINAL



TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to

encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late

charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust is such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable lanv permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal of

the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender

may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof

of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums

secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums including reasonable attorney's fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance

with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor

related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement

with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is consigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or

modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable laiv to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner

designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law in which case Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if

requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust; (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant; (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase; (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower; (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property; (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of a dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiar), and which does not relate to transfer or rights of occupancy in the property; or (1) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less then 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17 including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or

Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured b), this Deed of Trust; and (c) the

excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due

and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons

shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any.

the reference and he case (1) and presenting with the group early an entire in a coin map of and the region flower in the coil through the left injury home. If I have been without highling to progress, above to that there is not the content of the constitution with the section with the coil the coil the somewhat and provide the part that the could be come they among the other constitution of the

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Attorney's Pees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by any appellate court. We appear to the restriction of the restriction of

06-30-94 Deed of Trust OR ORIGINAL ORIG

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this De	ed of Trust.
	Will Wam H. King -Borrower
	Denoment of mo
	Suzanne King -Borrower
STATE OF OREGON,	County ss:
On this <u>lst</u> day of <u>November</u> Villiam H. King and Suzanne K. King	, 19 94 , personally appeared the above named and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be their	voluntary act and deed.
(Official Seal) My Commission expires: 6-17-97 OFFICIAL SEAL ROZALYN I. QUISENBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 025443 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 1997 REQUEST FOR	Refore me: Note Public RECONVEYANCE
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been part and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to receive this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled the	onvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under
Date:	
(Space Below This Line Reserv	ved For Lender and Recorder)

PARCEL 1:

The S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, and the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 Section 6, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land in the S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence East along the North boundary of said S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, a distance of 695.7 feet; thence South 333.6 feet; thence North 88 degrees 20' West 500.0 feet; thence North 1 degree 40' East 35.3 feet; thence North 88 degrees 20' West 197.0 feet to the West boundary of the above mentioned S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1; thence North 278.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING 25.0 foot strip of land along the West boundary for existing roadway.

PARCEL 2:

A tract of land situated in the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 12. Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Gregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 12; thence North 89 degrees 48' 02" West, generally along an existing fence line, 1342.63 feet to the West line of said NE 1/4 NE 1/4; thence North 00 degrees 35' 19" East, along said West line, 8.99 feet to the Northwest corner of said NE 1/4 NE 1/4; thence South 89 degrees 25' 01" East 1342.60 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on Survey No. 3400, as recorded in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor.

CODE 7 MAP 3908-100 TL 4300 CODE 7 MAP 3909-600 TL 900 CODE 7 MAP 3908-12AO TL 199

STATE OF OREGON.
County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

		Aenen	Title c	0		
on	this		day of	June	A.D.,	19 92
£ i		3:44	_ o'clock _	<u> </u>	and du	ly recorded
in	Vol.	M92	of .Des	da	Page _	14255
	Ev	elvn Bieh	n Ca	unty Cler	k	
	•	🗀 By 💭	audine	سالت	Lien	Me
	**					Deputy.

STATE	OF OREGON	COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.						
Filed	for record at re	quest of					the	16th	day
	vember	A.D., 19 94 at	9:38	o'clock	_AM.,	and duly	recorded in	VolM94	
V	-	of <u>Mortgages</u>			on Page	35171	·		
				Evelyr	Biehp	7	Corinty Cler	k /	
FEE	\$35.00			B	y The	elle	17/10	try	